

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2010

S.N.AGRAWAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.P.BANSAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1345/2010
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 1352/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.
For Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Das, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties agree to settle
the matter amicably.

In view of the same, the matter is referred to the Supreme

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Court Mediation Centre.
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.09.02
16:41:47 IST

The parties are directed to approach the

Reason:

Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on Thursday, the 17th
September, 2015 at 11.00 a.m.

2

The Mediator is directed to explore the possibility of an
amicable settlement between the parties and send a Report to this
Court as early as possible, preferably, within a period of one

week.

List after receipt of the Report of Mediator.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master