

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1353 OF 2010  
S.N. AGRAWAL AND ANOTHER Appellant(s)

Versus

J.P. BANSAL Respondent(s)  
W I T H  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1345 OF 2010  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1352 OF 2010  
O R D E R

1. These appeals by special leave are directed against the judgment and order dated 28.07.2008 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, at Jabalpur in Criminal Appeal Nos. 388 of 2004, 389 of 2004 and 390 of 2004 wherein the High Court has affirmed the acquittal of the accused.

2. We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

3. In the facts and circumstances of the cases, it appears to us that there is no reason to interfere with the order so passed by the High Court in these appeals.

2

4. These appeals are, accordingly, disposed of affirming the order passed by the High Court.

5. However, the records reveal that a suit/appeal is pending between the parties, before the Civil Court. In our view, the acquittal of the accused in these matters, having regard to the limited aspects involved in the criminal proceedings, would not have any bearing on the prospects of the parties in the said suit/appeal.

6. We make it clear, therefore, that this order will not stand in the way to decide the matter by the Civil Court, on the basis of the facts and circumstances of that case, and on its own merits, in accordance with the provisions of law.

.....J.

[PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE]

.....J.

[AMITAVA ROY]

New Delhi,  
July 27, 2016

3

ITEM NO.102 COURT NO.9 SECTION IIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2010 Appellant(s)  
S.N.AGRAWAL & ANR.

VERSUS

J.P.BANSAL Respondent(s)  
WITH  
Crl.A. No. 1345/2010  
(With Office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 1352/2010

Date : 27/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sarbajit Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]

[ SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR ]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)